
Course Designer LEVEL EMAIL CELL
Kevin Spratley FEI Level 3 k.spratley@hotmail.com Cape Town 082-728 8887
Brendan Silen FEI Level 1 brendan.silen@gmail.com Somerset West 083 703 2997
Kate Murphy FEI Level 1 misticomurphy@yahoo.co.za Paarl 079-887 6981

Paul Garlicki Provincial 3 connemara@telkomsa.net Paarl 082-920 8112
Wayne Thurgood Provincial 3 thandekastables@telkomsa.net Cape Town 083 232 6907

Mark Trueb Provincial 2 mark@trueb.co.za Cape Town 082 491 0921
Elmarie Du Plessis Provincial 2 elmarie@tackshack.co.za Cape Town 083 959 5105
Laura Smith Provincial 2 laura@lanestables.co.za Cape Town 083 309 1712
Miki vd Merwe Provincial 2 mikivdm@mweb.co.za Malmesbury 082-338 1396
Mike Greeff Provincial 2 mike.e.greeff@gmail.com Cape Town 083-387 2469
Suki Holmes Provincial 2 bcity@iafrica.com Cape Town 082-416 8565
Alec Dick Provincial 2 alexander.dick1969@gmail.com Malmesbury 082-895 0969
David vd Byl Provincial 2 davevdbyl@gmail.com Cape Town 082 885 7127

Samantha Miles-vd Vywer Provincial 1 smiles@vodamail.co.za Atlantis 082-413 8675
Andile Balula Provincial 1 andilebalula@gmail.com Stellenbosch 073-891 1674

Mark de Villiers Learner mark@mysthill.co.za George 071-687 0677

Larissa Williams Learner larissa9947@gmail.com Cape Town 082-471 7249

Lexi Spaltman Learner lexispaltman@gmail.com Cape Town 082-713 7031

Laura Ebert Learner laura@greenbuffalo.co.za N Suburbs 078-610 8497

Nikki Thurgood Introductory nikki@thandekastables.co.za Atlantis 078-211 9894
Karen Allen Introductory karenallen144@gmail.com 082-624 6381
Lene Vermeulen Introductory mwliebre@mweb.co.za 072-243 4344


